## 2023 MFT STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM TABULATION OF BIDS

VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 2023 MFT STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM BID TABULATION DATE OF BID OPENING: March 10, 2023					Engineer's Estimate		Builders Paving, LLC Hillside, IL		Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL		Arrow Road Construction Mount Prospect, IL		RW Dunteman Addison, IL	
TIME OF BID OPENING: March 10, 2023 TIME OF BID OPENING: 10:00 A.M.					Bid Deposit:		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Engineer's Estimate	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	3069	\$10.00	\$30,690.00	\$10.00	\$30,690.00	\$0.10	\$306.90	\$1.00	\$3,069.00	\$46.00	\$141,174.00	
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL UNSUITABLE													
_	MATERIAL	CU YD	2000	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.10	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$46.00	\$92,000.00	
	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	5	\$21.40	\$107.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	\$23.00	\$115.00	
	GEOTECH FAB F/GR STAB	SQ YD	3000	\$0.54	\$1,620.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.10	\$300.00	\$0.10	\$300.00	\$1.75	\$5,250.00	
5	INLET FILTERS	EACH	56	\$133.75	\$7,490.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	
_	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	10312	\$2.14	\$22,067.68	\$2.00	\$20,624.00	\$3.00	\$30,936.00	\$2.50	\$25,780.00	\$5.00	\$51,560.00	
	SODDING	SQ YD	10312	\$4.28	\$44,135.36	\$4.00	\$41,248.00	\$5.00	\$51,560.00	\$5.25	\$54,138.00	\$9.20	\$94,870.40	
	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	7	\$1.07	\$7.49	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	
9	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	1000	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	
10	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 2.5"	SQ YD	200	\$2.14	\$428.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	
11	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, 6"	SQ YD	32736	\$5.89	\$192,815.04	\$6.00	\$196,416.00	\$0.01	\$327.36	\$0.10	\$3,273.60	\$8.00	\$261,888.00	
12	CLASS D PATCH, 7.25"	SQ YD	223	\$105.00	\$23,415.00	\$90.00	\$20,070.00	\$60.00	\$13,380.00	\$101.02	\$22,527.46	\$72.00	\$16,056.00	
13	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	10341	\$0.01	\$103.41	\$0.01	\$103.41	\$0.01	\$103.41	\$0.01	\$103.41	\$1.00	\$10,341.00	
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19, N50	TON	7861	\$74.90	\$588,788.90	\$70.00	\$550,270.00	\$86.50	\$679,976.50	\$78.30	\$615,516.30	\$80.00	\$628,880.00	
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C",													
15	N50	TON	2995	\$79.18	\$237,144.10	\$78.00	\$233,610.00	\$92.50	\$277,037.50	\$91.75	\$274,791.25	\$92.00	\$275,540.00	
	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50 - DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	44	\$30.80	\$1,355.20	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$128.45	\$5,651.80	\$45.00	\$1,980.00	
. •	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	- CQ 1 B		ψ00.00	ψ1,000.20	Ψ00.00	Ψ2,200.00	ψ00.00	Ψ2,010.00	ψ120.10	ψο,σο 1.σο	ψ10.00	ψ1,000.00	
	PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	4057	\$54.00	\$219,078.00	\$68.00	\$275,876.00	\$64.50	\$261,676.50	\$66.00	\$267,762.00	\$50.00	\$202,850.00	
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 5			φσσσ	ψ2.0,0.0.00	<b>\$55.55</b>	ΨΞ. Θ,Θ. Θ.ΘΘ	φοσσ	Ψ=0 :,0: 0:00	\$55.55	ΨΞ0. γ. σΞ.σσ	φουσο	Ψ=0=,000.00	
	INCH	SQ FT	19664	\$7.38	\$145,120.32	\$6.70	\$131,748.80	\$7.00	\$137,648.00	\$6.70	\$131,748.80	\$6.80	\$133,715.20	
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 6			******	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	******	<b>*</b> 10 1,1 10100	7:100	<b>+</b> 101, 10100	722	<del>+</del> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>,</b>	<del></del>	
19	INCH	SQ FT	5275	\$8.10	\$42,727.50	\$6.75	\$35,606.25	\$7.25	\$38,243.75	\$6.80	\$35,870.00	\$7.80	\$41,145.00	
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	300	\$26.40	\$7,920.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	
	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	15468	\$4.80	\$74,246.40	\$3.60	\$55,684.80	\$4.00	\$61,872.00	\$3.60	\$55,684.80	\$7.00	\$108,276.00	
	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	24648	\$1.20	\$29,577.60	\$1.30	\$32,042.40	\$1.10	\$27,112.80	\$1.25	\$30,810.00	\$1.75	\$43,134.00	
	PAVEMENT REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	SQ YD	26605	\$13.23	\$351,984.15	\$15.00	\$399,075.00	\$25.50	\$678,427.50	\$18.50	\$492,192.50	\$13.68	\$363,956.40	
	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL (HOT-MIX	SQ YD		, -	. ,	, , , ,	· · ·		,	, , , , , ,	· · ·		· · · · ·	
24	ASPHALT)	של אט	46	\$11.00	\$506.00	\$25.00	\$1,150.00	\$18.00	\$828.00	\$40.60	\$1,867.60	\$24.00	\$1,104.	

## 2023 MFT STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM TABULATION OF BIDS

VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 2023 MFT STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROGRAM BID TABULATION DATE OF BID OPENING. March 40, 2023				Engineer's Estimate  Bid Deposit:		Builders Paving, LLC Hillside, IL 5% Bid Bond		Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL 5% Bid Bond		Arrow Road Construction Mount Prospect, IL 5% Bid Bond		RW Dunteman Addison, IL	
DATE OF BID OPENING: March 10, 2023 TIME OF BID OPENING: 10:00 A.M.													
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Engineer's Estimate	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
25	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL (CONCRETE)	SQ YD	3731	\$12.00	\$44,772.00	\$8.00	\$29,848.00	\$10.50	\$39,175.50	\$9.00	\$33,579.00	\$16.00	\$59,696.00
	STORM SEWER, 8" PVC SDR 26	FOOT	112	\$120.00	\$13,440.00	\$110.00	\$12.320.00	\$105.00	\$11,760.00	\$115.00	\$12.880.00	\$115.00	\$12.880.00
	STORM SEWER, 10" PVC SDR 26	FOOT	5	\$126.50	\$632.50	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$600.00
28	PIPE UNDERDRAIN	FOOT	660	\$49.50	\$32,670.00	\$56.00	\$36,960.00	\$54.00	\$35,640.00	\$58.00	\$38,280.00	\$58.00	\$38,280.00
29	STRUCTURE TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
30	INLET, TYPE A, 2' DIA	EACH	1	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
31	CATCH BASIN, TYPE A, 4' DIA	EACH	12	\$4,675.00	\$56,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$61,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$61,800.00	\$5,150.00	\$61,800.00
	FRAME AND GRATES OR LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	82	\$440.00	\$36,080.00	\$650.00	\$53,300.00	\$625.00	\$51,250.00	\$685.00	\$56,170.00	\$685.00	\$56,170.00
	FRAME AND GRATES, TYPE 1, OPEN GRATE	EACH	5	\$429.00	\$2,145.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
	FRAME AND GRATES, TYPE 1, CLOSED GRATE	EACH	1	\$429.00	\$429.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	REMOVING EXISTING INLETS	EACH	1	\$93.50	\$93.50	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	REMOVING EXISTING CATCH BASINS	EACH	12	\$313.50	\$3,762.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B4.12	FOOT	15468	\$26.00	\$402,168.00	\$25.00	\$386,700.00	\$25.00	\$386,700.00	\$24.50	\$378,966.00	\$29.00	\$448,572.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 701501	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$69,972.70	\$69,972.70	\$388,047.11	\$388,047.11	\$23,264.88	\$23,264.88
	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 701801	LS	1	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	THPL PVT MK LINE 12	FOOT	315	\$2.75	\$866.25	\$6.00	\$1,890.00	\$8.22	\$2,589.30	\$10.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.67	\$1,786.05
	THPL PVT MK LINE 24	FOOT	24	\$4.13	\$99.12	\$9.00	\$216.00	\$60.22	\$1,445.28	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$9.00	\$216.00
	CON T 2/12" GALVS UNIT DUCT	FOOT FOOT	50	\$51.50	\$2,575.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
_	TEMPORARY STONE	EACH	50 35	\$51.50	\$2,575.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00 \$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	TREE ROOT PRUNING			\$1.10	\$38.50	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00		\$875.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
	MOBILIZATION	EACH L SUM	35 1	\$1.10	\$38.50	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$200,000.00 \$27,500.00	\$200,000.00 \$27,500.00	\$230,751.34 \$25,000.00	\$230,751.34 \$25,000.00	\$95,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$95,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$115,719.93 \$32,500.00	\$115,719.93 \$32,500.00	\$210,000.00 \$14,900.00	\$210,000.00 \$14,900.00
47 CONCINCONCINCON					φ21,500.00	φ∠υ,υυυ.υυ	φ∠3,000.00	φ10,000.00	φ 15,000.00	φ32,300.00	φ32,300.00	φ14,900.00	φ14,900.00
TOTAL BID =					\$2,981,547.62	As Calculated:	\$2,954,000.00	As Calculated:	\$3,065,700.00	As Calculated:	\$3,181,729.56	As Calculated:	\$3,497,500.00
				As Read:	\$2,954,000.00	As Read:	\$3,065,700.00	As Read:	\$3,181,729.56	il i	\$3,497,500.00		